
Secretary of State 
Jocelyn Benson 

BensonJ4@michigan.gov 
(888) 767-6424 

Chief of Staff
Melissa Smiley 

SmileyM1@michigan.gov 
(517) 512-0996

Chief Operating Officer 
Customer Services Administration 

Winnie Liao 
LiaoW@michigan.gov 

(517) 256-9591

Chief Legal Director 
Legal Services Administration 

Mike Brady 
BradyM@michigan.gov 

(517) 241-3463

Bureau of Elections Director 
Jonathan Brater 

BraterJ@michigan.gov 
(517) 599-5723

Communications & External 
Affairs Director 

Jake Rollow 
RollowJ@michigan.gov 

(517) 335-3264 

Deputy Chief of Staff
Zaineb A. Hussein 

HusseinZ3@michigan.gov 
(517) 290-5274 

Assistant Secretary of State
Heaster Wheeler  

WheelerH2@michigan.gov 
(517) 636-4021
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